Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102119	9799		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Individual(s) Ass General Partnership Lim Corporation-State Vother United Kingdom Limited Comp Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact  3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment		Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Corporation Company  Corporation Company		
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other		representative designation is attached: L/I Yes I Nom		
Execution Date: 10/11/01		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No.		
4. Application number(s) or registration num 78/ A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/091,484; 78/091,4		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Ac	dditional number(s) at			
5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire		(a) 165.00		
Internal Address:Blank Rome Comisky & McCauley Ll		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Logan Square		8. Deposit account number:  02-2555		
City: Phila. State: PA Zip:		E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	C IIII O I AOL		
a. Oigilatule.	TH-	June 5, 2002		
Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire	TWLY:	Date		
Name of Person Signing		Signature over sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

ioner of Patent & Trademarks, Bo Washington, D.C. 20231

06/12/2002 GTON11

00000017 78091429

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Correnerce

Excites 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	ADEMARK
Conveying F Enter Additional C	Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache  Conveying Party	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving P Enter Additional R	Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name [		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of [		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		Zia Code
•	State/Country	- • ·
Individua	al General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in	recorded is an he receiving party is the United States, an
Individua	ial General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative shift (Designation must domicile)	recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic rould be attached st be a separate
	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a prointment of a regressentative shapes	recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic rould be attached st be a separate
Corporation Other Citizensh	dion Association Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative ship/State of Incorporation/Organization	recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic rould be attached st be a separate
Corporation Other Citizensh	dal General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition	recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic rould be attached st be a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizensh Trademark	dial General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative sh (Designation must document from the Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional representative should be assignment and the sequence of the sequen	n recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic tould be attached at the a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizensh Trademark	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition to Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the statemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number	n recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic tould be attached at the a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizensh Trademark Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition to Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the statemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number	n recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic tould be attached at the a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizensh Trademark Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition to Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the statemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number	n recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic tould be attached at the a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizensh Trademark Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition to Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the statemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number	n recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic tould be attached at the a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizensh Trademark Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition to Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the statemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number	n recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic tould be attached at the a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizensh Trademark Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition to Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the statemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number	n recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic tould be attached at the a separate the Assignment.)
Corporation Other Citizensh Trademark Enter either the	General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be assignment and to not domiciled in appointment of a representative ship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if addition to Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the statemark Application Number(s)  Registration Number	n recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic tould be attached at the a separate the Assignment.)

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0878** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Equant Application Services Limited (which changed on

October 11, 2001 to SITA Advanced Travel Solutions Limited)

**APPLICATION NO. 78/091,457** 

TRADEMARK:

ITRAVELDIRECT (Stylized)

FILING DATE:

November 2, 2001

CLASS:

Λ

TO:

Commissioner for Trademarks

Box ITU/NO FEE
2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

REVOCATION OF POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF NEW ATTORNEYS AND DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REFRESENTATIVE FOR TRADEMARK APPLICATION

SITA Advanced Travel Solutions Limited, formerly Equant Application Services Limited, owner of the above-referenced trademark application, hereby revokes any and all previous Powers of Attorney. Applicant hereby appoints TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE, CHRISTOPHER M. TURK, MICHAEL J. SMITH, DAVID M. PERRY, LISA M. CASEY and ALISON P. GROSSMAN of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, One Logan Square, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998, who are members of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Bar, as its attorneys, to file renewal applications, to receive any Certificates of Registration, and to take any and all other actions with regard to this trademark application.

Please direct all correspondence and inquiries concerning this application to TIMOTHY D.

PECSENYE of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, One Logan Square,

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998, Telephone No. (215) 569-5619.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0879

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

With respect to this trademark application, Applicant appoints TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE of BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP, One Logan Square, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-6998, as its domestic representative on whom may be served notices or process in proceedings affecting this trademark application.

Signed this 31 454 day of WC 2002

Respectfully submitted,

EQUANT APPLICATION SERVICES LIMITED (which changed its name to SITA Advanced Travel Solutions Limited)

Ву :

Name:

Anstrow BORG

Title:

Horney



## THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1391626

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 8th January 2002

RECORDED: 06/05/2002

EIRA WILSON

for the Registrar of Companies



for the record

TRADEMARK REEL: 002523 FRAME: 0881